
2023-2024 American University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-20   Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-10   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Johns, Emily 30-30 866 28.9 150-306 .490 9-42 .214 66-86 .767 46 64 110 3.7 98 6 33 72 3 19 375 12.5
02 Bales, Ivy 28-28 837 29.9 102-226 .451 10-31 .323 34-46 .739 32 110 142 5.1 63 1 101 93 11 60 248 8.9
10 LeMaster, Anna 30-14 714 23.8 86-239 .360 43-135 .319 51-65 .785 34 106 140 4.7 76 1 32 52 2 26 266 8.9
55 Lavin, Molly 28-0 565 20.2 69-185 .373 19-81 .235 49-73 .671 52 89 141 5.0 55 1 20 38 7 20 206 7.4
23 Stack, Lauren 30-30 891 29.7 80-205 .390 0-7 .000 42-72 .583 38 90 128 4.3 80 2 40 50 7 46 202 6.7
13 Henning, Kayla 27-22 715 26.5 71-189 .376 0-14 .000 32-47 .681 8 52 60 2.2 51 1 66 46 4 24 174 6.4
04 Nogues, Laura 26-8 437 16.8 50-128 .391 12-52 .231 14-16 .875 5 38 43 1.7 36 1 58 64 0 24 126 4.8
03 Garbee, Bailey 28-17 555 19.8 46-124 .371 13-49 .265 14-28 .500 21 63 84 3.0 45 0 46 36 8 16 119 4.3
15 DeRubbo, Riley 9-0 113 12.6 9-30 .300 9-23 .391 1-2 .500 2 10 12 1.3 5 0 8 8 0 6 28 3.1
30 Salazar, Lexi 24-0 163 6.8 11-45 .244 9-40 .225 9-15 .600 1 14 15 0.6 11 0 13 9 1 1 40 1.7
01 Rescifina, Anna 21-1 129 6.1 10-24 .417 1-10 .100 10-17 .588 4 6 10 0.5 10 0 7 9 0 3 31 1.5
24 Lee, Marisa 7-0 31 4.4 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 1 4 5 0.7 6 0 2 5 1 2 8 1.1
22 Koepke, Grace 6-0 34 5.7 0-7 .000 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2 5 7 1.2 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 686-1713 .400 126-488 .258 325-473 .687 304 704 1008 33.6 538 13 426 496 47 248 1823 60.77
Opponents 30 6050 201.7 719-1686 .426 158-521 .303 384-536 .716 314 776 1090 36.3 500 5 373 498 93 251 1980 66.00

Team Statistics Americ OPP
SCORING 1823 1980
    Points Per Game 60.8 66.0
    Scoring Margin -5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 686-1713 719-1686
    Field Goal Pct .400 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 126-488 158-521
    3PT FG Pct .258 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 325-473 384-536
    FT Pct .687 .716
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 12.8
REBOUNDS 1008 1090
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 426 373
    Assists Per Game 14.2 12.4
TURNOVERS 496 498
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 248 251
    Steals Per Game 8.3 8.4
BLOCKS 47 93
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 6,789 8,081
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-453 15-539
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
American 427 446 463 465 7 15 1823
Opponents 483 450 492 537 7 11 1980

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 LONGWOOD W 81-68 644
11/11/23 at La Salle L 53-62 778
11/15/23 at George Washington L 59-69 422
11/18/23 at Richmond L 44-76 410
11/22/23 GEORGE MASON L 62-72 439
11/29/23 DELAWARE L 58-68 432
12/02/23 at FDU W 63-57 167
12/06/23 MONMOUTH L 60-72 212
12/10/23 TOWSON L 60-68 379
12/20/23 UMBC L 59-60 129
12/30/23 at Howard L 57-75 498

* 01/03/24 at Lehigh W 68-65 467
* 01/06/24 BUCKNELL W 58-47 394
* 01/10/24 BOSTON U. W 91-87 908
* 01/14/24 at Army West Point W 75-69 573
* 01/17/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND L 55-59 289
* 01/20/24 LEHIGH W 59-55 534
* 01/24/24 at Holy Cross L 48-59 984
* 01/27/24 at Colgate W 56-54 244
* 01/31/24 LAFAYETTE L 55-60 391
* 02/04/24 at Bucknell L 47-61 667
* 02/10/24 HOLY CROSS W 74-68 594
* 02/14/24 NAVY L 55-69 299
* 02/17/24 at Lafayette L 57-64 367
* 02/21/24 at Boston U. L 56-58 650
* 02/24/24 COLGATE L 60-72 665
* 02/27/24 ARMY WEST POINT L 52-66 480
* 03/02/24 at Navy L 57-73 1,065
* 03/06/24 at Loyola Maryland W 73-70 370

03/09/24 at Bucknell L 71-77 419

* = Conference game



2023-2024 American University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 4-5   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
44 Johns, Emily 18-18 564 31.3 97-194 .500 6-25 .240 47-58 .810 28 41 69 3.8 63 5 17 45 2 12 247 13.7
02 Bales, Ivy 17-17 535 31.5 67-154 .435 6-22 .273 29-40 .725 20 78 98 5.8 39 1 69 53 8 42 169 9.9
10 LeMaster, Anna 18-9 426 23.7 57-136 .419 23-72 .319 22-31 .710 20 64 84 4.7 51 1 18 30 2 16 159 8.8
55 Lavin, Molly 16-0 310 19.4 37-99 .374 10-41 .244 26-34 .765 35 44 79 4.9 32 0 12 23 4 11 110 6.9
04 Nogues, Laura 14-6 275 19.6 34-91 .374 8-37 .216 12-13 .923 4 24 28 2.0 26 1 31 34 0 17 88 6.3
23 Stack, Lauren 18-18 534 29.7 42-115 .365 0-2 .000 24-38 .632 27 49 76 4.2 47 2 17 26 6 33 108 6.0
13 Henning, Kayla 17-12 440 25.9 39-123 .317 0-4 .000 24-32 .750 6 37 43 2.5 30 1 35 26 1 19 102 6.0
03 Garbee, Bailey 17-10 369 21.7 33-88 .375 6-32 .188 9-22 .409 13 35 48 2.8 24 0 33 23 6 12 81 4.8
01 Rescifina, Anna 15-0 81 5.4 7-16 .438 1-8 .125 6-10 .600 3 6 9 0.6 6 0 4 5 0 2 21 1.4
30 Salazar, Lexi 13-0 90 6.9 3-28 .107 2-26 .077 3-7 .429 1 7 8 0.6 7 0 8 2 1 0 11 0.8
22 Koepke, Grace 4-0 26 6.5 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 416-1049 .397 62-271 .229 202-285 .709 197 418 615 34.2 325 11 244 273 32 165 1096 60.89
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 421-986 .427 84-284 .296 230-315 .730 169 468 637 35.4 293 5 226 298 61 125 1156 64.22

Team Statistics Americ OPP
SCORING 1096 1156
    Points Per Game 60.9 64.2
    Scoring Margin -3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 416-1049 421-986
    Field Goal Pct .397 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 62-271 84-284
    3PT FG Pct .229 .296
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-285 230-315
    FT Pct .709 .730
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 12.8
REBOUNDS 615 637
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 35.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 244 226
    Assists Per Game 13.6 12.6
TURNOVERS 273 298
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 165 125
    Steals Per Game 9.2 6.9
BLOCKS 32 61
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 4,554 5,387
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-506 9-599
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
American 253 266 277 278 7 15 1096
Opponents 284 265 264 325 7 11 1156

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  Lehigh W 68-65 467
01/06/24 BUCKNELL W 58-47 394
01/10/24 BOSTON U. W 91-87 908
01/14/24 at  Army West Point W 75-69 573
01/17/24 LOYOLA MARYLAND L 55-59 289
01/20/24 LEHIGH W 59-55 534
01/24/24 at  Holy Cross L 48-59 984
01/27/24 at  Colgate W 56-54 244
01/31/24 LAFAYETTE L 55-60 391
02/04/24 at  Bucknell L 47-61 667
02/10/24 HOLY CROSS W 74-68 594
02/14/24 NAVY L 55-69 299
02/17/24 at  Lafayette L 57-64 367
02/21/24 at  Boston U. L 56-58 650
02/24/24 COLGATE L 60-72 665
02/27/24 ARMY WEST POINT L 52-66 480
03/02/24 at  Navy L 57-73 1065
03/06/24 at  Loyola Maryland W 73-70 370


